Athens City BOE
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-I-11-A-1

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 3210-0 3212-0 3213-0 3220-0 3310-0 3317-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 854.966.41 0.00 119.707.88 11,720.00 47.315.00 5.370.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 854.966.41 0.00 119.707.88 11,720.00 47.315.00 5.370.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 423.853.11 0.00 41.737.95 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 168.644.55 0.00 27.326.59 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.350.00 5.370.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 3.290.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.273.74 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 595.787.66 0.00 69.064.54 0.00 42.623.74 5.370.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 1.620.00 0.00 27.163.34 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 471.00 0.00 11,324.13 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 67.808.68 0.00 12,140.56 0.00 2,836.26 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 4,910.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,855.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 74,809.68 0.00 50,628.03 0.00 4,691.26 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Athens City BOE
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-I-11-B-1

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 3210-0 3212-0 3213-0 3220-0 3310-0 3317-0
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 9,873.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 1.879.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 11.803.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 15.31 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 0.00 0.00 15.31 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00



FUND TYPES
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Athens City BOE
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

EXHIBIT A-I-11-C-1

3210-0 3212-0 3213-0 3220-0 3310-0 3317-0
126.169.00 0.00 0.00 8.546.00 0.00 0.00
46.397.00 0.00 0.00 3.174.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
172.566.00 0.00 0.00 11,720.00 0.00 0.00
854.966.41 0.00 119.707.88 11,720.00 47.315.00 5.370.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Athens City BOE
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-I-11-A-2

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 4110-0 4130-0 4150-0 4160-0 4290-0 4291-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 724.,714.00 133,222.19 49.164.00 52.363.00 205.850.48 59.261.88
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 724.,714.00 133,222.19 49.164.00 52.363.00 205.850.48 59.261.88
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 475.967.00 74.878.00 21.468.00 0.00 2.556.60 50.014.01
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 167.074.00 27.714.00 7.333.01 0.00 491.23 9,247.87
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.500.00 45,205.16 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 14.048.40 0.00 15.239.75 11.329.65 104.40 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 657.089.40 102.592.00 44,040.76 13,829.65 48.357.39 59.261.88
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.777.33 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 758.86 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 6.261.00 2,831.62 2,962.59 1,812.41 10,640.97 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 9,247.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 113,142.45 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 15,508.14 2,831.62 2,962.59 1,812.41 128,319.61 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,446.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,485.42 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 177.66 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,904.93 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,931.42 4,082.59 0.00



Athens City BOE
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-I-11-B-2

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 4110-0 4130-0 4150-0 4160-0 4290-0 4291-0
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 481.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.56 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 145.14 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 712.70 0.00
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 39.480.77 4,715.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 12.635.69 1.507.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 52.116.46 6.222.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

1000-9899

9200-9299
9000-9997
9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

(NET)

0300-0399
(NET)

724.714.00
0.00
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Athens City BOE
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

4130-0

0.00

0.00
12,904.90
0.00
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0.00
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4150-0

0.00

0.00
2.160.65
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0.00
0.00

(0.00)

0.00
(0.00)

EXHIBIT A-I-11-C-2

4160-0 4290-0 4291-0
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
10.460.63 24,378.19 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
10.460.63 24,378.19 0.00
61.034.11 205.850.48 59.261.88
8.671.11 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
8.671.11 0.00 0.00
8,671.11 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 (0.00)
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 (0.00)



Athens City BOE
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-I-11-A-3

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 4293-0 4470-0 5101-0 5170-0 5199-0 5910-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 86.070.55 94.610.00 981.209.54 469.979.29 132.936.49 60.375.24
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00 313.922.92 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 77.335.75 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 86.070.55 94.610.00 1.372.468.21 469.979.29 132.936.49 60.375.24
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 121.827.78
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.090.96
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 164.918.74
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 51.990.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 20,528.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 13,550.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 86,070.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 98,809.77 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 98,809.77 0.00 0.00 0.00



Athens City BOE
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-I-11-B-3

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 4293-0 4470-0 5101-0 5170-0 5199-0 5910-0
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 542,885.76 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 344,997.09 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 47.742.48 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 670.215.47 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 76.754.39 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00 0.00 1.682.595.19 0.00 0.00 0.00
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00



Athens City BOE
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-I-11-C-3

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 4293-0 4470-0 5101-0 5170-0 5199-0 5910-0
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 67.047.60 0.00 122,284.34 64.223.91 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 30.889.35 0.00 67.248.42 29.135.85 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 765.24 0.00 36.121.72 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 2,743.19 0.00 249.304.94 41.136.38 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,041.98 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00 101.445.38 0.00 494,001.40 134.496.14 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 86.070.55 101.445.38 1.781.404.96 494,001.40 134.496.14 164.918.74
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00 0.00 176.797.08 44,199.27 0.00 104.543.50
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00 0.00 176.797.08 44,199.27 0.00 104.543.50
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 176,797.08 44,199.27 0.00 104,543.50
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 (6,835.38) (232,139.67) 20,177.16 (1,559.65) 0.00
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 0.00 25,333.52 445,095.46 98,115.00 250,317.25 0.00

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30 (NET) 0.00 18,498.14 212,955.79 118,292.16 248,757.60 0.00



Athens City BOE
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-I-1I-A-4

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 7101-0 (Memo Only)
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 4,088.835.95
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 1.226.313.30 1.540,236.22
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 77.335.75
TOTAL REVENUES 1.226.313.30 5.706.407.92
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 1.212,302.45
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 450.922.21
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 199.020.53 258.445.69
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 309.292.28 389,578.22
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 40.130.00 40.130.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 39.701.02 39.701.02
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 588.143.83 2.391.079.59
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 84.551.46
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 33,082.79
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 19,920.56 127,214.65
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 40,186.11 181,036.66
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 6.676.19 6.,676.19
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 3,030.83 4,885.83
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 69.813.69 437,447.58
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 32,446.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 2,485.42
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 36,023.35 135,010.78
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 24,740.75 28,645.68
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 60,764.10 198,587.88



FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

Athens City BOE

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

ACCT# 7101-0
4000-4999

010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 58.054.54
400-499 20.298.06
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
78.352.60

6000-6999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

7000-7999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

8000-8999
931-931 0.00
932-932 0.00
300-997 0.00
0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-1I-B-4
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
(Memo Only)

553,240.28
346.963.20
105.847.02
690.658.67
0.00
76.754.39
1.773.463.56

44,195.77
14,143.25
15.31
0.00

0.00

0.00
58.354.33
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FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

1000-9899

9200-9299
9000-9997
9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

(NET)

0300-0399
(NET)

Athens City BOE

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

0.00

0.00
200.00
176.835.89
0.00
8.162.59
185.198.48
982.272.70

169.766.21
0.00
208.011.44
0.00
(38.245.23)
(38.245.23)

205,795.37

1,034,325.57
1,240,120.94

EXHIBIT A-I-1I-C-4
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
(Memo Only)

388.270.85
176.844.62
52.152.51
504,859.22
0.00
27.204.57
1.149,331.77
6.008.264.71

503.977.17
0.00
216.682.55
0.00
287.294.62
287,294.62

(14,562.17)

1,853,186.80
1.838,624.63



